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APPLICABLE CODES

Accessibility Codes
Illinois Accessibility Code, 2018 minimum standard

Architectural Barriers Act (ABA) Standards, 2015 or most current edition (required. due to
partial Federal funding of project)

Americans with Disabilities Act, 2010 Standards for Accessible Design enforced only where
more stringent than IAC & ABAS

A-3 OCCUPANCY

SO0 e 0sese wce. 5,422.99
SRR e
B BB S B ISR SF
Y R S O R RIS
Civil & Building Cod S-2 OCCUPANCY R o o L0 ot tedetetetetetetetetetete20 202020200y (2 7.0 e Tetetetetetetete e e totetotototetototete? i EXIT
i unlding Lodes S R S S SR e
Capital Development Board Design Construction Manual 2009 with current updates and ’ ,W,:}“Q“Q,QM”,”,”,”,”,”&&éVeeo“o“o“o“”,”,o“o,o,o,o,@, 3 CLOSET EXIT
| t SF e R S S S R RIS IEIL LKL LRI
supplements S s -
| ional Building Code, (IBC) 2018 S S S NSRS
nternational Buiding Code, 18 S S ORI LSl 2
. . SESESISIA,
National Electrical Code (NEC) 2011 e oo satatororatatorss STAFELOBBY
International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2018 588 S e o B R AR AR ISR AR SRS AR —
R S R R R S S S S S SRR RIS
. - : : G R I R R R R e e S S O S S SR I K IIRIIILIIRIKRIKY
D f Public Health. IlI Plumbine Code (77I1I. Ad Code 890 3 S S R S S IR IR IITRHL I IR
epartment of Public Health, Illinois Plumbing Code (77Ill. Admin. Code 890) S S S S S SRR
S S S I S S S S S S S S S S S R S O S S SRS SERISIRISIRITLL RS
, I . S S S S S O S S R R S S R S RS SIRIRLELRIRL S
Department of Public Health Drinking Water Systems Code (77I1l. Ad Code 900) R S S I SIRIILELIIRISELILALK,
epartment of Public Hea rinking Water Systems Code . Admin. Code 0 S S S O R SIS
S R e S S S R S S S S S R R R oo A
Departmant of Public Health, Food Sanitation Code (77 lll. Admin. Code 750) enforced by :::z:::’o "5&@%&%‘5@55&%‘@&&&%&&%@&\”&&@%’ WWWW‘W%WW&%&& jethibicacy - oo
Adams County with local amendments R Wo&i‘&%@:&i@@%&%&%&“&&%@@&%{%\@ﬁ%’%‘@ \ B S ST o [ e OOy 15
st S S T R s SIS
NFPA 101, 2012 Life Safety Code :3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:’"&\’WW‘“:’W”W””W‘”&iﬁﬁﬁ%zzz;}&}’%ﬁ%%”ﬁz%%?&o{///;@}w&“4}&‘} - »"W@W@@W&
- : J5RIEIRLIIREIKS SV ETTININ0 0 0sscataialalashetetetoteISotesese! 3 e SRS L IIIILLRIIIKKS
International Energy Conservation Code, (IECC) 2018 ’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0§ //“/:uba ST EX0] /%’o&%’&ol RIS ISR
C5SRLSIELIIELIIKLS ’ &5 9}, R I RIS
- - B - SIS R s
Fire prevention access and strategies review and enforcement by Quincy Fire Department CSGRCIRERIRAK $5 350 $O0 (0 HRHARARLHRLHRLHRRHXHIAIHILIILIRKIILHHLXILARHIGLIIXKS
2SRRI, R S S S S S S S I LRI RHILRRLLK
SRR 3 R R M BB B S S e S SRS IR IR
. . . . SRS S S S 5 B R B 5 X S K0 S S S S I LI LR ILLIILLRRSS
lllinois State Fire Marshall elevator compliance with ASME current standard Z5ISSERIIIIELLIEL OO e e e e e 000 0 2 2 e e et T e Y U e o0 oot e ot do e te et te 0 0 0% 20 050 %0 %0 020 %0 % %2020 0% %000 0 e %o 20 0 ot te 0 e 0t de 0 0 0% 20!
3 e S 3 R R A X e e S e S S S S K KRR LAROMEN LOCKER RM
R R B S 5 S S RIS
S S S S B G S L LRILLRILLLIIELRRILKS
B 3 S S S R 5 R S 0 3 S S I LRI KA \ \
G e R S e R X B et e G IR IR IR IR KY 138
G S R e e S 5 S S S ISR RALLRIKS SRR
S S S e S . I S A O S L RIILRRLLIILRILRHL KRS J5ERE
3 S S R S R B B DRSS e S o o R K S S S IR I RHIL RIS LIRS SRS
R R R R e I R S W R e ARSI X B DR o BRI R0 SR
IR TERERBA SR BRI TR 05050500 LR SCILIIRIISELEIRIIRLES
> b b \ QS < £ MRB {EX 3
~JTEM_ .~~~ CODESUBJECT. - MODEL CODE/ EDITION | . CHAPTER/SECTION/TABLE ALLOWABLE ACTUAL e e B R R B B e B R B S R RS R S SR
General Note: Design Builder is responsible for verifying compliance with all the requirements wﬂhmjand related to codes identified within the table 00‘000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000eeeee0&0;&&000000,000000,0,0000gvooooogoﬁg%,x,w%w
g SR B e e—
/1 RRIIEIS & EXIT
PART 1 - BUILDING REQUIREMENTS S &
1.01 | Occupancy classification 1 HRm-® 1 HRwm <
n
Occupancy category IBC 2018 508 .1 Mixed Use & 508.4 Separated|Each portion of the building will be individually e
Occupancies classified & considered separate occupancies
IBC 2018 311.3 Low-hazard Storage, Group  |S-2 Low-hazard Storage Group - Q
S-2 A-3 Assembly Group 3 FI RST FLOOR LI FE SAFETY PLAN OF_H;H&;
303.4 Assembly Group A-3 V16" = 1-0" SCALE : 1/16" = 10"
1.02 |Height/area limitations
Number of stories IBC 2018 Tablg 504.4 Allowable Number of |3 1 1 e el
Stories Above Grade Plane ‘ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁmﬁ =
Height IBC 2018 Table 504.3 Allowable Building 75 —
Height in feet above grade plane e ﬁ&ﬁ@ﬁl
Area per story IBC 2018 Table 506.2 Allowable Area Factor |28,500 SF 10,076 SF - BASEMENT gﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁl
16,000 SF - GROUND FLOOR TRASH YARD EXIT =EEEEEEE——T
16,332 SF - 1ST FLOOR R
WO KO X SO = :‘ |
R R ILIIEIL AL RIS LT
0GR IICHICITH IR AEHKITHK ISR AHARK KA [—] | =] | =
S S SRR I | [ [ =1
1.03 | Types of construction IBC 2018 602.2 Types | and Il Type 1IB Type lIA - Minimum Standard ”??‘?’(g%&‘:?‘%&‘:?‘:?‘:?‘:?‘%&%{% TMﬁMﬁMﬁ,
Savile 0 00 00000’0 — ===
T 0O RRII T T T T [ |-
O e 00 ete Secetetesesasasesesosatetetesaetetetese AlI=TT==N==]]=
S IR e e L=
- - : KRR T [ =] [ =] |
1.04 Required hours of fire resistance S R R O ISR = e e
IBC 2018 Table 508.4 R ired S i f O 0 0 0 00 0% D00 2020 00t 20 % 2 2020 %0% o020 20 % 20 e 0%t 20 0 0t totete o tel a%etete 0 0 020 %0  pletedede e 020 % @0000000 === = =
able 508.4 Required Separation o BB B e R e B S S R B S S ISR = = ==
OO Jesel svatesecaracilee %ot  Sodesetetetel ! STRRIKS SRS T T = = T Tt | it |t 1 bt el | | ] | | | —
A3105-2 oh 15,233.74 e 000 OS] SR e RS sm  Vim Vim Vim Mim fm m m m E
o our R R RILRL IR RAL ESREHLRS SRR IEEEEEEEEEEEEELED
: : : : : SF R I LSRR IRHLHRL L IEELHTLIIACRREIKS RIS T P T T e e P T P T e T T e P TP T P T |
OO o 0 0 0000 et Tata g et e 20 % T atase % 9 %0000, GRS EEEEEEEEEETETEE=EEE
Exterior bearing walls IBC 2018 Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating 0 hour SIS ERERRRREX BIS L E G COOLER < S RRRRRRRIRLRLRRLRLLKKES, Rl
. e R R R R B SR B SEEE X SRER B R  malll=
Requirements for Building Elements EX LOADING DOCK i o B RAG O e S S S S S RARRALAILILAILALAE ] [ ][ |
SRR BLEIVG SOOI, R o S S SRR | =
O S SRR SRS 35 RIS IIAILRILIIILIIIII I T [ [
: ; i i : B R R R 0 I S S RIS | F= ==
Interior bearing walls IBC 2018 Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating |0 hour 0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0‘o‘o’o’o’o’o’0’0’0‘0’0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’QM’&W&’&MM’Q’M‘Q‘0‘0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0}"’[&%‘0’0’0/@’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’0‘0‘0’0‘0’0’0’0‘0’ S [
: - 4 o EXIT 0 R R R S KRR [ [[—
Requirements for Building Elements § S R B A R X o R S S S o S S ISR IIX LSRRI LIRS Sesesed il
q g SR R IR SR S SR SRR SR IRL IR g o S R SRR SIK IR IILIRIHLIILRIIELIIIRIEKS S S SRR RIILRSS begotel it
SRR SRR RELIIRILEICHKS R S R R S 0 S S IR IR IS oo ==
O SRS R S S S S SRS LIRS bodedel s=li==]]
i i i - IR e S S S X IR IIIILLIRIEILLIIKK ptoveces ==
Floor construction IBC 2018 Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating |0 hour RIS .4-x4a:.wamwwwwwwwwwmwﬂwwwmaquamms‘& / SRR //MMMWWWWMM’& Rosetesesesesel =Tl
: . SIS oo oo o BRRECIBVING i BRIC o SERVICE CORRIDOR - / G S RIS boesscsseseres=TT=1]
Requirements for Building Elements SRR S S S e I X S S S e SIS S S F S0 poogt IR T |
- : SRR B B B S B S S SIS \WWW/“‘%“%W%‘”&%W& e%W%WW@WW&?W&W@%W@”‘ T
Structural frame IBC 2018 Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating |0 hour RIS RIS \\MM& B S RN ';,Qs‘w.%o&.0.0.0.0.0.0.*.0.0.0.0&.%.%.%%%%%&&&&&&&&&&4)Q&&lo S T T
SRILRIIXIELKIEKS R SILIILIRLIILAKS SSIRREILR XSRS RS SRR IR R 0 0 S IR IIKIIIRRIKR 55K SRR |||
: idi RIS R S SRIRKS R R BRI, B R R R R RS T
Requirements for Building Elements SRR 3 SIIIIILIIELRIIRRKKS SRILRIARXKS 3 RH IR SIIIRRRILKS R S S SIS LRI RILRRSS — =11
SRR 3 0 IR IR RIIARREK SROEERKS SRRIHIKS e S SR IR IS T
Roof construction IBC 2018 Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating |0 hour SRR 5 e S S I IR R R R S S e R I SRR RIS \ B DRYFOOD STOR o o o o o o o oo
JRILIIRAIELSILIKS R B R S g S R O S S S S SR IIL RIS LRHEL SRR S BRDRYIFQOD STOR | ==
: i {SGRIIRIIRIALILALSS R R A R R B X R S S SRR LRILRILLRLLK e e 0SSR | [ | [ =
Requirements for Building Elements S5SERELIELIIIIEKL 3 S S o 0 S R B e S S S S R S BRI IR 3 K S SR R RIS L= L
q g SERIRIIILIILKK S 0 5005 oo BRGS0 e S S S RIS IR IIHLRIIIRIEIIIIKRRS 3 R 0 5 S S S RIS T
CSRIIRIIIELIELS e e e R X S S S e X S S S e S S R 8 S R I IR LIRSl g
: : SRR g R 5 S R R R R R S B S R R S S S S S S S R RIS T [[—=
Corridors IBC 2018 Table1020.1 Corridor 0 hour SIS O R S K S S S S S S S S S S S RIS L
: C5RRSIRELIIRELIIES R I RS S 0 S R S e e 0 S R S R R IR IR | | ] [
) , ) SLRELIIRIEES 5 S S R S S S S S SIS | [ |
i SRR g S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S RIS T T
Fire-Resistance Ratings S5RIIRIEIRIIEL e 0 0 R e I LIS I | | =
RIS Q55000 e e e S SRR X I I R I IR IR I IR IR IR RIS |
; i ; R R B S o A A AT AR T L B4 29 SIS N = I I N N T E T TN T TN
1.05 Fire resistive requirements O O S R B A D AR B b PR S0 S T [T = = =T = =T T T = =TT =
Exterior wall fire resistance rating IBC 2018 Table 602 Fire Separation X<5'= 1hr B e e B M o0 s e e e e K S L L Ll e el
U - o | e e e e e e IS M N L L T T T
(separation distance) Fire Separation 5' <X<10'=1 hr e R I I R A B I I B I SIS I I IR T T T [ = | =] | =
Fire S tion 10' <X<30'=0 h e S R R S BB A 0 R O SIS I | | = [ N [ =
Ire >eparation r S S S S S S BB i 0 B S S S S R S O S T T T | | =
Fire Separation X>30' = 0 hr e e e S S e SR R S SR SRR "mmmmjﬂmf
T-T=T=1-T] e T Tt T
AN SISISISIE.. = Sl A==
. . N e e e e e e e e T
1.06 Opening protectives | \ﬁmﬁMﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁMﬁM?
Door at 2 hour walls IBC 2018 716.2 Fire door assemblies 1.5 hour = e T R = = = e e e e e e e Y i
e o
Table 716.1(2) i
Door at 1 hour fire partition corridor IBC 2018 716.2 Fire door assemblies 1/3 hour Q
wall Table 716.1(2) , '\ GROUND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN v e 1 = "
Door at 1 hour fire partition storage IBC 2018 716.2 Fire door assemblies 3/4 hour W ™ T —
walls Table 716.1(2) e SCALE - 116"=1-0"
Door at 1 hour fire partition for shafts, |IBC 2018 716.2 Fire door assemblies 1 hour
exit access, stairways, exit access Table 716.1(2)
ramps, interior exit stairways and
interior exit ramps; and exit
passageway walls
Door at exterior walls IBC 2018 716.2 Fire door assemblies 1.5 hour at 3 & 2 hour rated walls *ﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁiﬁiﬁ
== = ===
Table 716.1(2) 3/4 hour at 1 hour rated walls T T T T e T T T T
e e e A R e R N
—ENETETENER=T T
SEHEHEHEEE A=
1.07 | Incidental use areas L Ve e e e e e e b e e b e b e e e e ) T ‘/ | :‘:!:!:Q:\,U
: _ . — = = = e = T e = = e e e T e e T = e e = T e e e T T et osegb oo | = =l =
Boiler room IBC 2018 Table 509 Incidental Uses 1 hour or provide automatic sprinkler system ﬁmﬁ‘ = = == = = = == T = = = = = i = =i = e = = == SRS Jﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁj OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
== T =TT T I T =] [ — T I T I T =T [ 0202029 0050,0-0- 9 u | i J [} s
e e e e o S B B S S SR IR IR SR KRR S IR | s
Sl T T T I T Tl 3 S e STl
I I e s il
2 e e e L e e e e e e L e o e aa oo oottt tetetetatetotetots [l
S-2 OCCUPANCY T = T =T = T T = T S e O e e S R R IS 1]
PART 2 — EXIT REQUIREMENTS e R o e e o o KRR L I ASSEMBLY (GROUP A3
990264 R R e ROt
2.05|Portable fire extinguishers IBC 2018 Table 906.3(1) Fire Extinguishers for | 75 feet - Maximum distance of travel to SF bl N T T 0&0&&%&%&&&%««@&&&&&&&&0&?@%&&3 =
. . e o e e o o e oot oatatenssotabersos ol
Class A Fire Hazards extinguisher Al e e I e o e oS oS asestaosssssssests dlll STORAGE (GROUP 5-2)
=== = T I T T T T T T T IR0 5 s 50 S S0 SRR IR | [ =
A O L RIS
e e e e e e e e e e L e L e R e R R RIS N L |
Sl === =TSRSS e sttt e esssesssessoos Iallie
IBC 2018 Table 906.3(1) Fire Extinguishers for| 11,250 sq ft - Maximum floor area for extinguisher e R e R R R R R KB s B R R R R N | |
, T R S S S S SRS R SR SR IBBIY SIS HLSS SRR RIS [ [ |-
cl d 0 I e S ISR SRR T
ass A Fire Hazards e a e et ot g g g g g g g e g e g g e e g g T g e e e e O S o000 Ta 00 K 2 2 113 g0 %% %0000 %4%0%% oSotete%s Potatetetotototetetetetotototetet llnml
T SRR S g S S S S S S AT SRR RS T T
L e S S IR R SR | |
Ll s s
R R R R R R R R IS T = LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS LEGEND
2.07 Exit Access Requirements T R R R R R R R R R R S T
. q L 0000 0 0 e e e S0 IR LRI LKL LIRS OO0 a0t otatetesesosetesesosesesesesesesese il el
e 10063 500 secumants =3 exite B o s B
: : T TR e B e S R AT T -
Maximum number occupants for single |IBC 2018 Table 1006.2.1 49 occupants ISR oot W’o’o’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0’00’0’0‘0’00’0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’,%"&0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0a‘!é!?ﬁ%»‘o’o’o‘o’o’o’o’o’o’o‘o’o‘o’o‘ ==l
exit T T T = L s B B S S S T 0 HOUR PARTITION
e o e R e e O B R O B R RS T
i i G R B R R R R B B R S = 1- HOUR PARTITION
Maximum occupant load for non-panic |IBC 2018 49 occupants @ A-3 Occupancy S S S R S S S S S R IHIIIILRIK LRI [ | | = L
e S e S S e B R IR LIRS |
hard 29 occupants @ S-2 Occupanc o o o o R o RSB [T
araware P pancy 0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’00‘:’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0’0‘0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0’0’0’0’0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0’\ SRR | | 2 - HOUR PARTITION
: S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S SRR S =l | = e — -
h of IBC 2018 f S S S S S S O S R SRR | ||
Maximum common path of egress /> ft @ A-3 Occupancy B S T
) G e L RRLLIILRIL LRI [ | [ =
I d Table 1006.2.1 100 ft @ S-2 O S S e S S R S B S S IR RIS L .
travel distance able < @ cCupancy EX MECH LOADING K500 I IR0 BRI | [ | NOTE:
S S S R S R S S R S LRSI RIS T
. . . . . SRR LR R RIS LIRS LR ||~ -DOORS IN RATED ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH REQUIRED FIRE RATING PER IBC 2019 715.4.
M DOCK 3 e S S S I S R RIL RIS || Q
aximum travel distance to an exit IBC 2018 200 ft @ A-3 Occupancy with sprinkler system BRI R S S S S S S S S S S R S R S S S SR | |
5 S S S S S S S S R0 BRI IR | =1 | - MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS FIRE RATING IN WALLS ABOVE DOOR OPENINGS.
, , R I I I B O XTI RIS [
access Table 1017.2 400 ft @ S-2 Occupancy with sprinkler system EX %WWW&’%’&WWWWWWWWWWWW&:"z“i“z’i'W%WWW’:‘W“:‘:”’\”:’:\“’:‘ ==
e »«:-M«:--’.oi»«@\s'en000000000nnnnn“nnn“n00000nnnnnnnnnog;vovq»00“0“Q@;M“““nnn“n\ Sesossssoses A==~
IBC 2018 20 ft @ A-3 Occupancy Xl R e R B R R T |
_ _ ‘ B e B O e 0 0 O 0 N S O N S S R S R RIS T T
Maximum dead end corridor length 1020.4 Dead Ends Exception2 50 ft @ S-2 Occupancy === E P B o XS0 0RR S P I T P @ EXIT SIGN (SINGLE SIDED, DOUBLE SIDED, W/ DIRECTIONAL
- . Fisatees TETETETE "!m!m!m!m!m!m!m!ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂ!m!ﬂ!mMﬂ!ﬂ!m!m!ﬂ!m!ﬂ% :mgm!m!mgw %&%&W&:‘:‘zf‘ m@m@m@m@m& ARROW, WALL MOUNTED)
min typica :m:m:m:ﬂ ’7*7:r:r:r:ﬂ:ﬂ:m:m:m:m:m:m:‘ ‘ ‘imim:m:mim:m:mi 7‘:‘7:‘7:‘7:‘7: KKK KKK KA :m:m:m:m:w
— — — — T T [ [ [ ] [ [ |—— | |—— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — [ — — - — — — — T =T S T T — [ [ [ [
. . 36" with an occupant load less than 50 ElEEEEEEEEEEE R R AR E S EEEEEEEE T === === === = == —=Il—ll— 1250
Table 1020.2 Minimum Corridor === =ETETE TN NN == T T =] TE L e e s e e e s e A e D e o—c—-—0 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
Minimum corridor width Width ‘ wmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂﬁ, :\mﬁJﬁJﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁﬂﬁmﬁ
o E e S 20 =) TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM FARTHEST POINT
1 BASEMENT LIFE SAFETY PLAN 0o 8 16 32 48
116" =1-0" SCALE : 1/16" = 1'-0"
NO. DATE ISSUE ISSUED FOR BRIDGING KEY PLAN: SHEET TITLE: PROJECT NO.
’ NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION .
1 1132000 AMENDMENT 3 e CIVIL / SITE: STRUCTURAL: ELECTRICAL: FOOD & LAUNDRY SERVICE: HISTORIC PRESERVATION: PE PROJECT No: 77550 LIFE SAFETY PLANS 040-010-115
Note: Design-Build Entity shall | pAVID MASON + ASSOCIATES ~ DAVID MASON + ASSOCIATES  WEBB ENGINEERING SERVICES INC  FOOD FACILITIES CONCEPTS, INC HPZS e
obtain and verify all dimensions  § 333 S Desplaines Street, Suite 200 333 S. Desplaines Street, Suite 200 1400 S 3rd Street 110 Washington Avenue 213 W Institute Place State of lllinois PROJECT: DATE: 11/11/2019
and conditions at job site and be | Chicago, IL 60661 Chicago, IL 60661 Suite 201 Suite 302 Suite 502 P E R KI N S — '
fullg resr)gns'ble for t:le same. St Louis, MO 63104 Carnegie, PA 15106 Chicago, IL 60610 |I X ment SHEET NO
EASTMAN evdidhment  JB PRITZKER, GOVERNOR |
are provided for design intent, 209 S LaSalle Street, Suite 400 oa r‘d S ?
. . e ) . . . ’ ] ] ]
The design-build enity is LANDSCAPE: HEATING, VENTILATION, TECH, DATA, & SECURITY: GEOTECH & ENVIRONMENT: REMEDITATION DESIGN: Chicago IL 60604 ) ) Illinois Ca ital Develobment Board ILLINOIS VETERANS' HOME QUINCY
responsible for the full design of | HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION: SHEN MILSOM & WILKE GSG CONSULTANTS, INC TROPICAL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC T.+1 312 755 1200 / = -
a project that adheres to all, 22 E Chicago Avenue BRIC PARTNERSHIP, LLC 2 N Riverside Plaza 2942 W VanBuren 1350 Chase Street F.+1312755 1155 , 1707 NORTH 12 STREET
irements, cod Suite 200A 100 E Washington Street Suite 1460 Chicago, IL 60612 Algonquin, IL 60102 C—e#
sl oo o - - ? - 9% Jonadin. - QUINCY, ADAMS COUNTY, ILLINOIS 62301
N lle, IL 60540 Suite 220 Ch IL 60606 ) )
state and federal regulations and aperville, uite icago, o _—
o . Building a Better lllinois VOLUME: VOLUME 4 OF 4
guidelines. Belleville, IL 62220 :




SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS

L
o
L
o = S
Q > = @D
= O o =2
> Z o u
O < x P o
zZ o w >  w
S 3 = 2 =
Z
< 8 2 5 £ 9
B b 3 O
o o oc = g
S O @ O < & < 2
N @ O 9D O o =
Z Z B Z09 x uw o w w =
w w > wo 5 L L L =
% w o = og n O O O A
L > > 2 > W Z =z Z Z2
S O O O oo w O O O o
< Z 2 5 %25 92 - I - W E
Z Z T T T
= 5 5 E 30056 5 o o g8
3 8 8 2 825 = £ 5 2 §
o O O § OF = W o nw o Z
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CORRIDORS 20 X X X X
STORAGE X 20 X X
STAFF LAUNGE X 20 X | X | X

DBE TO PROVIDE COMPATIBLE LED FIXTURES, SENSORS, SWITCHES AS PER THE
CONTROLS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE IN EACH AREA.

EXAMPLE - CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE SWITCHES INSTALLED AT ENDS AND MOTION
SENSORS TO COVER WHOLE AREA.

SHEET LIST

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME
N-E000 GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVATIONS
N-E100 BASEMENT LEVEL POWER PLAN
N-E101 GROUND LEVEL POWER PLAN
N-E102 FIRST LEVEL POWER PLAN
N-E200 BASEMENT LEVEL LIGHTING PLAN
N-E201 GROUND LEVEL LIGHTING PLAN
N-E202 FIRST LEVEL LIGHTING PLAN
N-E301 GROUND LEVEL FIRE ALARM PLAN
N-E302 FIRST LEVEL FIRE ALARM PLAN

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
Type Mark Type Lamp NOTE
A SUSPENDED DUST PROOF |LED
B SUSPENDED DECORATIVE |LED
C 2X4 RECESSED LIGHT LED
D DOWNLIGHT CORRIDOR LED
X EXIT SIGN LED

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS

ALL ABBREVIATIONS AND/OR SYMBOLS
MAY NOT APPEAR IN THIS PROJECT.

WIRING DEVICES

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 120V GROUNDING TYPE - +18"AFF UNO
EMERGENCY DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 120V GROUNDING TYPE.

DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 120V GROUNDING TYPE - +18" AFF UNO
GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 120V GROUNDING TYPE - +48" AFF UNO

ABOVE COUNTER DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - 120V
GROUNDING TYPE - +42" AFF UNO

SPECIAL RECEPTACLES (SEE PLAN)
JUNCTION BOXES

OCCUPANCY SENSOR (CEILING MTD)
OCCUPANCY SENSOR -------

@@ﬁﬁﬂ@

BIS
©

EXTENDED RANGE OCCUPANCY SENSOR (CEILING MTD)

PHOTOCELL

3.5 5.5 SWITCH - SINGLE POLE TOGGLE, +48"AFF UNO
3-4*DLV 3: 3WAY, 4: 4 WAY, D: DIMMER, LV: LOW VOLTAGE

LIGHT FIXTURES (SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR EXACT TYPES)

‘ LIGHT FIXTURE NOMENCLATURE: (TYPICAL FOR ALL)
CAPITOL LETTER INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE

~® 3@

’7 NUMBER INDICATES BRACH CIRCUIT NUMBER
5 (,:7 LOWER CASE LETTER INDICATES SWITCHLEG

O DOWN LIGHT

L 2'x 4' LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE (L SHOWS THE LABEL, REFER
LIGHTING SCHEDULE)

L 2'x 4" LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BALLAST (L SHOWS
THE LABEL, REFER LIGHTING SCHEDULE)

POLE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE

>

WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE
ILLUMINATED BOLLARD
SINGLE-FACE EXIT SIGN

EXIT SIGN WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROWS
(CHEVRONS) AS SHOWN ON PLAN

COMBINATION EXIT SIGN / EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE
EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE

TR

MORE INFORMATION.

(O

EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION TAG
UTILITY ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER POLE

MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

MOUNTED SPEAKERS

HEAT DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM RELAY MODULE

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM SPEAKER/STROBE
80"-96" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING/CEILING MOUNTED

FIRE ALARM STROBE- CEILING MOUNT
FIRE ALARM - 80"-96" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING/ CEILING

g FIRE ALARM MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

ALL NEW DEVICES SHALL BE SUPPLIED FROM THE SAME MANUFACTURER.
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

FIRE ALARM REMOTE POWER SUPPLY
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION - +48" AFF
CEILING MOUNTED FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR
COMBO DETECTOR - CO AND SMOKE

FIRE ALARM STROBE - 80"-96" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING

WIRING AND CONDUIT

A

POWER EQUIPMENT

SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR DIRECTION ON CONDUIT & WIRING.

HOME RUN CONDUIT -
SHORT STROKES INDICATE PHASE OR SWITCHED WIRES,
LONG STROKES INDICATE NEUTRAL,
LONG STROKES WITH DOT INDICATE GROUND CONDUCTORS,
WIRE SIZE IS INDICATED IF LARGER THAT #12 AWG

CONDUIT CONCEALED IN NEW CONSTRUCTION

CONDUIT RUN IN FLOOR OR UNDERGROUND
CONDUIT STUBBED UP
CONDUIT STUBBED DOWN

ELECTRICAL PANEL

PANELBOARD

L]
] DISCONNECT SWITCH,
30201 FUSED (INDICATED WITH AN "F") OR NON-FUSED
(BLANK) THIS EXAMPLE INDICATES A 30 AMP
SWITCH, 20 AMP FUSE, SINGLE POLE (EXAMPLE
FOR CLARITY ONLY, SEE PLANS FOR EXACT SIZE
AND TYPE SPECIFIED)

NAME TAG

FOR EXAMPLE RP-12D1-

THIRD DIGIT- AREAA,B,C,D

FOURTH DIGIT- NUMBER OF PANEL

RP-RECEPTACLE PANEL, LP-LIGHTING, EQ-EQUIPMENT, LS-LIFE SAFETY, PP-POWER
FIRST DIGIT- 1 FOR 208V, 2 FOR480V
SECOND DIGIT- 0 FOR BASEMENT, 1 FOR FIRST FLOOR, 2 FOR SECOND FLORR

X COMBINATION MOTOR STARTER/DISCONNECT SWITCH
ABBREVIATIONS (ALL ABBREVIATIONS MAY NOT APPEAR IN THIS PROJECT)
AF - AMP FUSE FA
AF.F. - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FACP
AHJ - AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FARA
ALT - ALTERNATE FS
APT - APARTMENT GC
ARCH - ARCHITECTURAL GF
B.O.F. - BOTTOM OF FIXTURE GFI
C - CONDUIT G
CB - CIRCUIT BREAKER GRS
DWG - DRAWING MDP
E.C. - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MEZ
ELEC - ELECTRIC OR ELECTRICAL MH
ELEV - ELEVATOR MIN
EM - EMERGENCY MSW
EMT - ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING MTR
ETBR - EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED NEC
ETR - EXISTING TO REMAIN NFS

- NON-FUSED SWITCH

- FIRE ALARM PNL -
- FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL PROV -
- FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PVC -
- FUSIBLE SWITCH SMR -
- GENERAL CONTRACTOR REQD -
- GROUND FAULT T -
- GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TBR -
- GROUND TYP. -
- GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL UNO -
- MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL VFD -
- MEZZANINE XFMR -
- MOUNTING HEIGHT WP -
- MINIMUM DBE -
- MAIN SWITCH

- METER

- NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

PANELBOARD

PROVIDE, TO MEAN FURNISH & INSTALL
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT
SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY

REQUIRED
TELEPHONE

TO BE REMOVED
TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

TRANSFORMER
WEATHERPROOF
DESIGN BUILD ENTITY

GENERAL NOTES

(ALL SHEETS)

GENERAL NOTES

(POWER SHEETS ONLY)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IBC BUILDING CODE, 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, NFPA 72,
GUIDELINES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY
CODE AND RULES AND LOCAL AND STATE SEISMIC CODES AND REGULATIONS.

MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG COPPER U.N.O. CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" MINIMUM EMT IN DRY AREAS,
GRS IN DAMP OR WET AREAS AND PVC UNDERGROUND OR ON ROOF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. IN PUBLIC
AREAS, ALL WIRING TO BE CONCEALED WHEREVER POSSIBLE WITHIN WALLS AND ABOVE CEILINGS. WHERE
CONDUIT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO CONCEAL, DBE TO PROVIDE WIRING IN CONDUIT, OR LOW PROFILE METAL SURFACE
MOUNTED RACEWAY FOR 12 OR 24 VOLT APPLICATIONS, AND PAINT TO MATCH SURROUNDING SURFACES;
COORDINATE COLOR WITH ARCHITECT. USE OF FLEXIBLE CABLE IS PERMITTED FROM JUNCTION BOX TO

IS DBE TO PROVIDED AND LENGTHS OF FLEXIBLE CABLE D

THAT A GREEN

O
DBE TO PROVIDE ROUND WIR

NOT EXCEED 25'-0".USE OF MC AND AC CABLE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO FIXTURE WHIPS IN ACCESSIBLE
CEILINGS ONLY.

, INSULATED GROUNDING COND
ELECTRICAL SOURCE. DO NOT UTILIZE THE CONDUIT AS THE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR.

DBE TO PROVIDE PHENOLIC LABELS ATTACHED BY THREADED FASTENER WHERE POSSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT,
SWITCHES, MOTOR STARTERS AND PANELBOARDS PER DRAWINGS AND  SPECIFICATIONS. DBE TO PROVIDE
TYPEWRITTEN PANELBOARD DIRECTORIES WITH COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT DESCRIPTIONS. THE
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR'S COMPANY NAME AND DATE OF INSTALLATION SHALL BE PLACED AT THE TOP OF
PANELBOARD DIRECTORY.

COORDINATE WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR EXACT REQUIREMENTS ON ALL WORK CONCERNING THE
HVAC INSTALLATION. DBE TO PROVIDE NEW POWER CIRCUITS AND CONNECTIONS TO HVAC EQUIPMENT AS
WELL AS SMOKE DETECTORS IN RETURN DUCT OF EACH ROOF TOP UNIT AND INTERLOCKS, RELAYS AND
CONNECTIONS TO SHUT DOWN EACH UNIT IN THE EVENT OF A SMOKE DETECTION AS REQUIRED TO DBE TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE, FUNCTIONAL AND CODE COMPLIANT SYSTEM.

NO CIRCUIT BREAKER DBE TO PROVIDED OR UTILIZED IN THIS PROJECT IS TO BE LOADED BEYOND 80%
AMPACITY UNLESS CIRCUIT BREAKER IS STATED TO BE 100% RATED.

PLACEMENT OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. COORDINATE EXACT
PLACEMENT AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT AND/OR EQUIPMENT DBE TO PROVIDERS PRIOR TO
ROUGH IN. ALSO SEE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT
PLACEMENT AND REQUIREMENTS.

DBE TO PROVIDE NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS FOR ALL CIRCUITS AS DESCRIBED IN NEC 2011 ARTICLE 210.4 (B).

DBE TO PROVIDED NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARDS FULLY POPULATED WITH NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS IF
REQUIRED.

DBE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT ARISE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

DBE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVISION OF A COMPLETE POWER AND LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
INCLUDING ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS, ASSEMBLY AND/OR INSTALLATION OF OWNER DBE TO PROVIDED
EQUIPMENT, CONNECTIONS AND COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES AND LOCAL POWER AND
COMMUNICATIONS DBE TO PROVIDERS FOR A COMPLETE, FUNCTIONING AND CODE COMPLIANT FACILITY.

THE TERM DBE TO PROVIDE DENOTES FURNISH AND INSTALL. DBE SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIAL,
TOOLS, EQUIPMENTS AND SERVICE FOR COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM.

OWNER HAS FIRST RIGHT TO EQUIPMENTS REMOVED. ANY ITEM NOT RETAINED BY THE OWNER BECOMES THE
PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR FOR DISPOSABLE. ITEM SHALL BE DISPOSED AS PER LOCAL CODES AND OWNER.

DBE TO PROVIDE ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF POWER, LIGHTING, OTHER DEVICES AND CONDUITS FOR THE
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT PLAN IN CORDINATION WITH MECHANICAL
CONSULTANT.

DBE TO FIELD VARIFY AND CORDINATE THE WORK WITH OWNER. DBE TO PROVIDE REQUIRED RECEPTACLES,
LIGHTING, FIRE ALARM DEVICES IN NEW AREAS. CORDINATE WITH ARCITECT DRAWING FOR DEMOLITION. DBE
RESPONSIBILITY TO REMOVE EXISITNG ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND CIRCUITS FOR PROPER DEMOLITION. DBE TO
PROVIDE NEW CIRCUITS FOR LIGHTING, POWER AND FIRE ALARM.

10.

11.

12.

GENERAL NOTES

FINAL LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE, DEVICES AND ROUGH IN SHALL BE CONFIRM WITH OWNER, AND
CORDINATED WITH FURNITURE PLANS.

DBE TO PROVIDE GFCINEAR THE SINKS AND WATER SOURCES AS PER NEC. DBE TO PROVIDE GFCI/WP
RECEPTACLES WHERE INSTALL IN THE OUTSIDE AREAS AND ROOF.

COORDINATE WITH SECUIRTY, A/V, AND IT DEVICES REQUIRMENTS FOR ROUGH IN. DBE TO PROVIDE
WEATHER PROOF CONDUIT/BOXES FOR EXTERIOR DEVICES.

CORDINATE WITH ACCESS CONTROL, FIRE ALARM, SURVILLANCE, IT FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.

DBE TO PROVIDE SHUNT TRIP FOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS AND RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL OVEN. DBE TO PROVIDE

TIMER TO SHUTOFF THE RESIDENTIAL OVEN. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND KITCHEN CONSULTANT.
CORDINATE WITH MECHANNICAL FOR THEIR BAS REQUIRMENT FOR POWER AND CONDUITS.
CORDINATE WITH KITCHEN CONSULTANT DRAWING FOR THEIR POWER REQUIREMENTS.

DBE TO CORDINATE WITH DATA/IT DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR BOXES LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENT. PROVIDE
RECEPTACLE, CONDUCTOR, CONDUIT FOR COMPLETE SYSTEM.

DBE TO CORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS FOR FLUSHED FURNITURE FEEDS FOR POWER AND DATA
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE RECEPTACLES, CONDUCTORS AND CONDUIT FOR COMPLETE SYSTEM.

DBE TO PROVIDE POWER TO FCU/FTU IN ALL AREAS UTILIZING 277/480V PANEL LOCATED ON EACH FLOOR.

DBE TO PROVIDE POWER CONNECTION, RECEPTACLES IN ALL THE AREAS WHERE REQUIRED. CORDINATE WITH
ARCHITECT AND OWNWER FOR REQUIREMENTS.

DBE TO PROVIDE NEW ELECTRICAL PANELS IF THE EXISTING PANELS ARE OBSOLETE OR HAVE NO SPACE FOR NEW

CIRCUITS.

(LIGHTING SHEETS ONLY)

GENERAL NOTES

DBE TO PROVIDE EXIT AND COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURES WIRED UNSWITCHED, AHEAD OF

LOCAL AREA LIGHTING SWITCHES.

DBE TO PROVIDE PROTECTED INDUTRIAL DUST RPOOF LIGHTING FIXTURE IN PIT AND TOP OF ELEVATOR SHAFT
WITH WATER PROOF LIGHTING SWITCH.

CORDINATE THE LOCATION OF LIGHTING AND CONTROL DEVICES AGAINST THE FURNITURE AND CEILING PLANS.

DBE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE AMBIENT AND TASK LIGHTING ACROSS THE BUILDING AS PER RECOMMENDATION OF

ANSVIES RP-28-16 REVISEDLIGHTING AND THE VISUAL ENVIRONMENT FOR SENIORS AND THE LOW VISION

POPULATION. DBE TO PROVIDE LIGHTING FOR THE PATHWAYS FROM EXIT TO NEAREST PARKING FOR EVERY EXIT

DOORS. SUCH LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY POWER.

DBE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE EMERGENCY LIGHTING/ ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS IN ALL AREAS AS
PER 2012 LIFE SAFETY CODE AND 2012 NEC USING EMERGENCY POWER. USE INTEGRAL POWER PACK WITH
FIXTURE WHERE EMERGECNY CKT NOT ECONOMICAL.

PENDANT/SUSPENDED FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPORTED BY STRUCTURE ABPOVE CEILING. CEILING SHALL BE USED

ONLY WHERE APPROVED BY MANUFACTURER OR OWNER. INSTALL EARTHQUAKE CLIPS FOR LAY IN CEILING
FIXTURES.

DBE TO PROVIDE VAPOR TIGHT LED FXTURES IN TUNNEL AND UTILITY CORIDORS JOINING OTHER BUILDING.
CORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT DWGS FOR LOCATION.

DBE TO CORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWIGS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF NEW LIGHTING IN BASEMENT AND
GROUND FLOOR. PROVIDE NEW LIGHTING FIXTURES IN COOLER AREA..

PROVIDE SWITCHES CONTROLS AND SENSORS IN ALL THE AREAS AS PER LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULES.

(FIRE ALARM SHEETS ONLY)

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH LATEST LOCALLY ADOPTED VERSIONS OF THE IBC BUILDING CODE, NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE, NFPA 72, GUIDELINES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
(ADA), NFPA 101, THE LIFE SAFETY CODE, LATEST LOCALLY ADOPTED STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND

ORDINANCES AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PER SHEET E001 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DBE TO PROVIDE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, TO EXISTING FIBER CABLE CAMPUS LOOP, CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE AND
COMBINATION DETECTORS, DOOR HOLDERS AND OPERATORS, RELAY AND MONITORING MODULES, POWER AND

SIGNALING CIRCUITS, POWER SUPPLIES, CABLING, PER MECHANICAL PLANS, ELECTRICAL AND FIRE ALARM
LEGENDS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 283100.

COORDINATE IN ADVANCE IN WRITING WITH CAMPUS AND EMPLOY FIRE WATCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

APPLICABLE CODES AND A.H.J. WHEN WORK REQUIRES ANY PART OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE TEMPORARILY

INACTIVE

AFTER ALL DEVICES ARE INSTALLED AND CONNECTED TEST, TROUBLE-SHOOT AND COMMISSION NEW SYSTEM PER

A.H.J. AND SPECIFICATIONS.

TRAIN CAMPUS ADMINISTRATION AND PRESENT OWNER WITH SHOP DRAWINGS AND OPERATIONS MANUAL IN PAPER

FORM AND ON COMPACT DISC.

DBE TO CORDINATE WITH LIFE SAFETY PLANS IN ORDER TO PROVIDE DOOR HOLDERS FOR FIRE DOORS

NO. DATE

ISSUE

ISSUED FOR BRIDGING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 1/13/2020
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Note: Design-Build Entity shall

obtain and verify all dimensions 464 N Milwaukee Avenue

and conditions at job site and be Chicago, IL 60654

fully responsible for the same.
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Bridging drawings and narratives
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